OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi 30457/287881
Tab settings	)2681441 .ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Philippe PICHON	Name: ZODIAC POOL CARE EUROPE
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ 1	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2 rue Maurice Mallet
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Issy-Les-Moulineaux Country: France Zip: 92130
Execution Date: August 20, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ N
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/451,243  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Attached?  Yes  No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01
Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	- ⊠ Enclosed •
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number: 11-0855
City Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts)
	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infi is a true copy of the original document.  Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452  Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy  WWW 22 SUT. 1913  Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 02

1588874

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Philippe PICHON
, hereafter
referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improve-
ments in SELF-PROPELLED RUNNING APPARATUS FOR CLEANING AN IMMERSED
SURFACE
(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
June 20, 2003 , Application No. 10/451,243 ,
ntox beattaceex execute and the test experit and the execution of the exec
, and
WHEREAS, ZODIAC POOL CARE EUROPE, of 2 rue Maurice Mallet
92130 ISSY-LES-MOULINEAUX (FRANCE) , hereinafter referred to as
"assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to
the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars
(\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable
consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do/does hereby sell, assign and
transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in
the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and
behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end
of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the
same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not
been made.
Applicant(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee.
The same of the sa
Str.

Date: August 20, 2003

**RECORDED: 09/26/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014516 FRAME: 0914